
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 763
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2025


CRECHE IN NEWLY CONSTRUCTED ANGANWADI CENTRES


+763.  SHRI DARSHAN SINGH CHOUDHARY:


Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any plan of the Government to build crèche in newly constructed and proposed Anganwadi Centres in Hoshangabad Narsinghpur Lok Sabha constituency during upcoming three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR)


(a) to (b):   Palna is a Centrally Sponsored Scheme, and proposals for establishment and
operation of Anganwadi-cum-Crèches (AWCCs) are received from the respective State Governments/ UT Administrations, who are also responsible for contributing their corresponding share for the implementation of the Scheme. As on date, a total of 11,395
AWCCs have been approved as per proposals received from various States/UTs. The proposals for establishment of 448 AWCCs submitted by the State of Madhya Pradesh have been approved by the Ministry.

Further, the State of Madhya Pradesh has not operationalized the above mentioned approved AWCCs.


*****

